
2025 Notre Dame Baseball
Overall Statistics for Notre Dame (as of Mar 08, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 8-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 2-0   ACC: 0-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

22 Parker Brzustewicz  . 4 1 0 10-10 39 9 16 4 0 0 6 20  . 5 1 3 4 2 4 2  . 4 7 8 1 0 0-0 58 4 0 1.000

15 Bino Watters  . 3 5 9 11-11 39 13 14 2 0 2 13 22  . 5 6 4 13 0 7 0  . 5 0 9 1 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000

 8 Carson Tinney  . 3 0 6 11-10 36 8 11 2 0 2 11 19  . 5 2 8 9 5 12 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 73 10 0 1.000

 7 Jared Zimbardo  . 2 9 4 11-8 34 4 10 1 0 0 4 11  . 3 2 4 7 1 15 0  . 4 2 9 0 1 4-4 8 0 0 1.000

55 Davis Johnson  . 2 8 6 6-5 14 3 4 0 0 1 2 7  . 5 0 0 4 0 6 1  . 4 4 4 0 0 0-0 32 3 1  . 9 7 2

12 Connor Hincks  . 2 8 1 10-7 32 6 9 2 0 2 8 17  . 5 3 1 2 0 10 1  . 3 1 4 1 0 0-0 36 11 1  . 9 7 9

21 Brady Gumpf  . 2 8 0 10-5 25 5 7 0 0 1 6 10  . 4 0 0 1 0 5 1  . 3 0 8 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000

20 Nick DeMarco  . 1 6 2 11-11 37 6 6 1 0 2 6 13  . 3 5 1 7 3 10 1  . 3 4 0 0 1 2-3 10 17 0 1.000

 1 DM Jefferson  . 1 5 4 10-9 26 10 4 0 0 0 5 4  . 1 5 4 12 2 10 0  . 4 5 0 0 2 4-4 23 0 0 1.000

 2 Noah Coy  . 1 4 3 8-7 28 4 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 1 4 3 5 2 10 0  . 3 1 4 0 1 0-0 8 13 0 1.000

 3 Estevan Moreno  . 1 3 3 11-11 45 9 6 1 0 2 7 13  . 2 8 9 4 3 18 1  . 2 4 5 1 0 2-2 10 34 4  . 9 1 7

--------------------

17 Jayce Lee  . 3 5 7 6-5 14 0 5 1 0 0 2 6  . 4 2 9 1 0 5 1  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 0 11 369 77 96 14 0 12 72 146  . 3 9 6 69 18 112 9  . 3 9 8 4 5 15-16 279 100 6  . 9 8 4

Opponents  . 2 4 2 11 351 58 85 24 1 9 54 138  . 3 9 3 38 19 106 4  . 3 4 5 3 3 13-19 287 89 13  . 9 6 7

LOB - Team (101), Opp (77). DPs turned - Team (4), Opp (10). IBB - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off - DM Jefferson 2, N Coy 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

41 Jackson Dennies  3 . 0 0 2-1 4 4 0 0/0 0 21.0 13 8 7 4 22 1 1 3  . 1 7 6 0 3 0 1 0

27 Jack Radel  6 . 5 7 1-1 3 3 0 0/0 0 12.1 12 9 9 4 11 5 0 1  . 2 5 5 1 2 0 2 0

--------------------

23 Tobey McDonough  0 . 0 0 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 3 7.2 4 0 0 4 7 0 0 0  . 1 5 4 2 1 0 0 1

 5 Rory Fox  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 7.2 3 1 0 1 12 0 0 0  . 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0

36 Oisin Lee  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

50 Sammy Cooper  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Brady Koester  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 Chase Van Ameyde  2 . 3 5 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 1 7.2 7 2 2 1 10 2 0 0  . 2 8 0 1 2 0 0 0

49 Ricky Reeth  5 . 2 3 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 10.1 11 6 6 2 11 4 0 1  . 2 6 8 2 2 0 0 0

45 DJ Helwig  7 . 0 0 2-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 9.0 7 7 7 6 12 2 0 1  . 2 0 6 0 2 0 0 1

25 Kellan Klosterman  9 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 3 3 4 4 1 0 0  . 2 7 3 1 1 0 0 0

24 Dylan Heine  9 . 6 4 1-1 3 2 0 0/0 0 9.1 14 10 10 2 11 6 0 3  . 3 4 1 0 1 0 0 1

19 Jack Walker 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 4 4 2 2 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

51 Justin Mayes 36.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 4 4 4 1 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

33 Radek Birkholz 99.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 2 4 4 3 1 1 0 0  . 6 6 7 2 1 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 4 2 8-3 11 11 0 0/0 4 93.0 85 58 56 38 106 24 1 9  . 2 4 2 10 19 0 3 3

Opponents  6 . 0 2 3-8 11 11 0 0/0 1 95.2 96 77 64 69 112 14 0 12  . 2 6 0 13 18 0 4 5

PB - Team (1), C Tinney 1, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (3), C Tinney 1, C Van Ameyde 1, J Dennies 1, Opp (3). SBA/ATT - C Tinney

(8-12), D Johnson (5-7), C Van Ameyde (2-4), R Fox (2-3), J Radel (2-3), J Dennies (1-2), DJ Helwig (2-2), D Heine (2-2), J

Mayes (1-1), J Walker (0-1), R Birkholz (1-1).



2025 Notre Dame Baseball
Overall Statistics for Notre Dame (as of Mar 08, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 8 Carson Tinney 83 73 10 0 1.000 0 8 4  . 6 6 7 1 0

22 Parker Brzustewicz 62 58 4 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Nick DeMarco 27 10 17 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 DM Jefferson 23 23 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Noah Coy 21 8 13 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Jared Zimbardo 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Brady Gumpf 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Dylan Heine 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

17 Jayce Lee 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

52 Chase Van Ameyde 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

23 Tobey McDonough 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 Jackson Dennies 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

15 Bino Watters 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

45 DJ Helwig 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

27 Jack Radel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

49 Ricky Reeth 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Connor Hincks 48 36 11 1  . 9 7 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

55 Davis Johnson 36 32 3 1  . 9 7 2 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

 3 Estevan Moreno 48 10 34 4  . 9 1 7 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Kellan Klosterman 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Rory Fox 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

36 Oisin Lee 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 Brady Koester 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Radek Birkholz 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

19 Jack Walker 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

51 Justin Mayes 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

50 Sammy Cooper 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 385 279 100 6  . 9 8 4 4 13 6  . 6 8 4 1 0

Opponents 389 287 89 13  . 9 6 7 10 15 1  . 9 3 8 3 0


